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"Oloy dehqgon bozori" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision AKUMS LOPNAPHWHT HaBbaTaarn yMymunii Maxx nucu

Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 23.03.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Oloy dehqon bozori" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Oloy dehgon bozori" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r. TawkeHT, FOHycabanackuii palioH,

yn.Amupa Temypa, 40

Postal address: r. TawkeHT, KOHycabanckumin paoH,
yn.Amupa Temypa, 40

E-mail address: oloy-bozori-13@mail.ru (mailto:oloy-
bozori-13@mail.ru)

Official Website: www.oloy-bozori.uz (https://www.oloy-
bozori.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWUE PEKBU3UTDI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: ATWB NnoTteka 6aHk LlaixoHTOXyp TyMaHu
Current account: 20208000300101447001
MFI: 425
4 PETMCTPALUVUOHHbLIE U UOEHTUD®UKALUOHHBIE HOMEPA

MPUCBOEHHbIE PErUCTPMPYIOWNM OPraHoM:



NMPVCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocyAapPCTBEHHOM
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOVI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 1574269
OKOHX: 71270
COATO: 1726266

200984163

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient ~ 0,0120
Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 183,08
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 9,08
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 12,95
KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX ooHAoB 31,0
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 18,0

funds:

N3meHeHust B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbHOro coBeTa, peBM3I/IOHHOI;1 KoMuccun mnm

UCMNONTHNTENbHOr O opraHa
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N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)
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15.09.2022 15.09.2022 lleposa Akunsnop HasbatpaH W3bpaH
dunoopa Tawkapu (Ha3HaueH)
HypaunHoBHa YMyMWUiA
Maxnumc
Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHue cylwectBeHHoro  Ne Jlata HacTynneHms Jata
dhakTa CYWECTBEHHOr0  CyLECTBEHHOro ny6nnkauum

hakTta hakTta CyLLEeCTBEHHOro

dakTa

Bowkapys opraH ToMOHUAAH 6 24.03.2022 nvn 30.03.2022 iunn
Kabyn KMNMHraH Kkapop
TadpTnw kommcecnsacnaa 8 24.03.2022 nuvn 31.03.2022 iun
yarapuwnap
AdbmnnaHraH waxcnapHuHr 36 24.03.2022 ann 31.03.2022 ann
pynxaTtuparu yarapuwnap
KysaTyB keHrawnga 8 24.03.2022 nun 31.03.2022 iunn
yarapuwnap
Xamust gupektopu bunax 8 24.03.2022 nun 31.03.2022 iun
TY3UAraH MexHaT WapTHOMaHu
aman Kuavw My aoaaTuHm
y3anTtupuu
AdpunnaHraH waxcnapHuHr 36 15.09.20221mn 19.09.2022 nun
pynxarunnaru ysrapuwnap
KysaTtys keHrawmaa 8 15.09.2022nn 19.09.2022 nn

yarapuwnap

HanmeHoBaHWe nokasatens

Non-Current Assets:

Balance sheet

Kog cTp.

ASSETS

Ha Havyano Ha koHel,
OTYeTHOro OTYEeTHOro
nepvona nepvona

l. Long-term assets

000



Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

27001330.60

1937877.30

25063453.30

3418.10

3418.10

25066871.40

27246148.10

2365075.80

24881072.30

3418.10

3418.10

24884490.40

7399.10



Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

216005.30

167972.90

3586.30

35027.20

5697.10

1211.30

12.80

2497.70

1147034.70

7399.10

555612.90

202214.30

23480.30

144684.60

1440.80

21156.90

162636.00

1319826.60



Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 1147034.70
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350
Other cash and cash equivalents 360
(5500, 5800, 5700)
Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 1363040.00
+190+200+210+320+370+380)
Total on assets of balance (130 400 26429174.00
+390)
LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 1849174.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420

Reserve capital (8500) 430 3261370.40
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 -1119299.80
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460 22345390.00
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

26336634.60

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

13218.10

1306367.70

240.80

1882838.60

26767329.00

1849174.00

3261370.40

-834015.10

22345390.00

26621919.30



Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

93276.80

93276.80

35412.90

145409.60

145409.70

37266.20
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Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHne Kog
nokasatens cTp.
Net revenue from sales of 010
products (goods, works

and services)

Cost of goods sold (goods, 020

works and services)

3a cooTBETCTBYHOWMI
nepvoA NpowWnoro roga

LoxXon4bl pacxonbl
(Mpubbinb)  (yObITKN)
4036577.40

21814.40

35780.90

268.60

93276.80

26429911.40

7780.00

100333.50

30.00

145409.70

26767329.00

3a 0TYeTHbIV NeproL

LOXObl pacxofnbl
(npnbbinb)  (ybbiTKM)
4494189.00

83089.00



Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production (goods,
works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

4036577.40

256081.20

413.30

413.30

3780496.20

222576.60

3557919.60

4411100.00
4100786.00
283920.00
3816866.00

8917.60

259.40

259.40

259.40
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Expenses in the form of 190
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign 200
exchange rate differences

Other expenses from 210
financial operations

Income (loss) from general = 220
operations (lines 100

+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and 230
losses

Profit (loss) before income 240
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax 250
Other taxes and fees on 260
profits

Net profit (loss) of the 270
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

HaunmeHoBaHve Harta
ayaouTopckom BblOoayn
opraHusaumm NNLEH3UN

“KONSAUDITINFORM”
ayanTopnk
TaWKNNOTH

2021-12-16 5,829

256494.50 319491.00
256494.50 319491.00
26171.70 34206.00
230322.80 285285.00
Information on audit report
Homep Bug Hara Homep d.N.0.
NMLEH3NVBAKIIOYEHNBbILAYMN ayauTopckaymmTopa
ayaNTOPCKOro 3akMYeHURY ANTOPOB),
3aKYeHns npoBOAMBLIETO
npoBepKy
Nxobuin  2023-03-10 M.P.MNapmaHoB
xynoca

Cnucok adocomnupoBaHHbIX NULL, (MO COCTOSIHMIO Ha KOHeL, OTYETHOro roaa)

Kor
3ak

3ar
ope
auc
DO
DO
DO
DO
A0



d.N.0O. unn
MonHoe
HauMeHoBaHue

Pas3akoB Axapg
AHBapoBsuy

Pacynos
KamonngaonH
Paumbepamnesny

AnnmoB IHOMXOH
Cawnzkynosumy

Kapnmos Manuk
PaxnmoBuny

"aHveB
Onnmypon
WpknHoeuny

BoicnHoB Xacyp
XacaHoBuy

Kamonos Tonmac
Kapvmosuy

Kapumos Capaoop
tOnpawbaesuny

lWeposa dungopa
HypavHoBHa

Xonxumrutos
AbayMyMUH
Kaonposuny

MecToHaxoxoeHne
(MECTOXUTENBCTBO)
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb, ropog,
paroH)

MyHVUMNnan ak TMBNapHA
bowkapuw mapkasn” YK bow
OVNPEKTopK

“MyHMUMnan akTMenapHu
6owkapuw mapkasun” YK 6o
anpekTop ypuHbocapu

TOWKEHT Wwaxap XOKUMANTn
KOTMOUST Myampu

MyHuLMIMan akTMBRapHM
6owkapuw mapkasun” YK
6ynmm bownurm

MyHuLMIMan akTMBnapHu
6owkapuw mapkasun” OYKHUHr
6o30pnap genapTameHTn
6ownuru ypmHbocapwu

“MyHMUMnan akTMenapHu
6owkapuw mMapkasn'OYK 6ow
MyTaxacuc

MyHVUMNnan ak TMBNapHA
6owkapuw mapkasn” YK
martaxacucu

MyHuLMIMan akTMBnapHu
6owkapuw mapkasun” YK
6ynmm bownurm

MycTtaknn ab3o

Xamusat gupekTtopu

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHU
npuaHatTCs

adppnnnpoBaHHbIMA

nmnuammn

Has6atnaH
Tawkapu YMymui
AnFUNUW Kapopwu

HasbatnaH
Tawkapu YMymui
AFUINW Kapopwu

HasbatnaH
Tawkapu YMymui
NUFUInw Kapopu

HasbatnaH
Tawkapu YMymui
AUFUINW Kapopwu

HasbartnaH
Tawkapu YMymui
AnFUnW Kapopwu

HasbatnaH
Tawkapu YMymui
AUFUINW Kapopwu

HasbatnaH
Tawkapu YMymui
NUFUInw Kapopu

HasbatnaH
Tawkapu YMymumi
AWFUINW Kapopwu

HasbatnaH
Tawkapu YMymui
AnFNNnW Kapopwu

Has6atnaH
Tawkapu YMymui
AnFUNUW Kapopwu

HaTta

(racTynneHus

OCHOBaHMA (-

nin)

2022-09-15

2022-09-15

2022-09-15

2022-09-15

2022-09-15

2022-09-15

2022-09-15

2022-09-15

2022-09-15

2022-09-15



oimapaooHoB Bow xncobuu Has6atnaH 2022-09-15
Maxmyn Tawkapu YMymui
MapnoHoBuy AnFMMW Kapopu

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4375
Dara: 13.05.2024



